
Vineland, New Jersey 

ChangeOrder2-Electrical Repairs and Emergency Services-20% 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO 

CONTRACT NO. C24-0122, PURCHASE ORDER 25-01329, ISSUED 

TO NORTHEAST ELECTRICAL, WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $36,594.81. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 23, 2024, adopted Resolution No. 

2024-325, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO NORTHEAST 

ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC, WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ FOR THE FURNISHING OF ELECTRICAL 

REPAIRS & EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR THE WATER UTILITY, IN AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

OF $40,000.00.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders which 

exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

WHEREAS, the Qualified Purchasing Agent has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Northeast Electrical, Williamstown, NJ for the Furnishing of Electrical Repairs and Emergency 

Services for the Water Utility, as authorized by Resolution No. 2024-325, COV BID #2024-35, said 

amendment is necessary to encumber additional funds due to unforeseen repairs; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9, 

et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts involved and 

indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the amendatory 

supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of $36,594.81; now, 

therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory supplemental 

change order #1 to Contract No. C24-0122, Purchase Order No. 25-01329, issued to Northeast Electrical, 

Williamstown, NJ, in the amount of $36,594.81 be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

 City Clerk

224

May 13, 2025

pfs

rgf



clTY CrfVINELAND
lltGrlE r?i3 ArsYS Giotlirc SE^SO.'

May 6,2025

REPORT

TO: TTIE MAYORAND COI.NCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I

Contract No. C24-0122, Purchase Order No. 25-01329

Electrical Repairs and Emergency Services

GL

N Electrical. illiamstown. J

we are requesting that an arnendatory supplemental change order be issued to contract No. c24-0122'
purchase Gder N-o .25-Ol32g, issued io Northeast Electrical, Williamstown, NJ for Electrical Repairs and

Emergency Services. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2025-325, COV BID #2024-35'

adopted by City Council on July 23, 2024.

The change order requested, in the amount of $36,594.81, is necessary for additiolll. funds needed for

unforeseei repairs. Tiris change order represents an increase of approximately 91.49% over the original

contract amount of 40,000.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order which exceeds the 20o/o limitalion, for which authorizarion is

herein requested, rnay be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C' 5:30-l l'9'

submitted,

I (

E.

Business Admin
Dickenson,

RD/rl
Encl.



i EECEIVED
APR 2 tr m25

sluFst*lts
MEVE

APR 2 3 m25

cttY C rtErraoFiE Ataoolpt

-rTY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

PROJECT NAME

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

Elec'trical Repairs & Emergency Services

Electrical Repairs DEPARTMENT:

cnANGE oRDER REQuEST NUMBER I coNTRAcr NUMBER
c24-0122

PO NUMBER:

Northeast Electrical, 402 Airport Drive
NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR:

Williamstown NJ 08094

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER (DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REOUEST'

usE ADDITIoNAL PAGES lF NEcEssARn' (Well #10 Repairs' lnv 10634 $744'00)

(Well #12 Re locate Control Panel, lnv. 10635 $2,553.61),

(Well #13 Renovation Work, lnv. 10633 $5,819.58)'

(Well #12 Re-Wring Work, lnv. 10619 $10,544.87) $19, 662.06 - $3,067.25 = $16'59a.81 d s1t - ta

ORIGIi{AL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT OF THIS CFIANGE OROER REOUEST:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNTS:

TOTA REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

5

$ 3l
0

5'/ 8r

5-07-55-51 2-8002-52000

coMMoDrTY CODE(S)
910

TRACKING ID(S):

APPROVED BY:
(PRINT NAME)

a
ruRE)

PLEASENoTE:CHANGEoRDERscANNoTExcEEo20%oFTHEoRIGINALcoNTRAcTA[loUNT

*)

CONTACT NAME:
Water Utility

25-0'1329 ($3,067.25 left in balance)

40,000.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR CHANGE ORDER:

William G. Kennedy

COPY TO:
Purcha3ingofr c.@vholetdcity.org



402 Airport Drivc
williatlr*o*q NJ 0E09t
Officc: E56-262-2305
Ful.856462-2307

Liccos! #l 4676

BiI To

City ofviElsd
640 E wood stca viodraA NJ 0E360

dgrci@viock&ity-or8
btcocdl@virbo&ity.org
dEn:lrs@helEdcty-orS

rtheast
lnvoice

Date lnvoice #

4l t1t2025
A
u ACC SEnmEBlE

Ship To

Watcr D€pt Ptllcp Station #10

3353 N. Dds€! Dr.
ViDel,n.l, NJ 08360

ProjectDate of S€rviceDue DateTermsWork Order #P.O. No.

wEz+l I I 5, Pue, Sldion B-..t1ll3n024sttn025wE2+l I I6

0.@

?d4.@t24.@

0.00
City oftrE bd hrry SEtio! #l& Rlemid!

WEt otrr-iob vilh D.dir. Cgt {r id.. oftta' l.}'Ert M.dc ' frc of 'aEi& 
t'oohd o

D-.lr b ffetr d Yticb @. t! 0E ry.!. rv.ilrlt!.
it bc Std8[t6

s744.00Total

Payments/Crcdits $0.00

s744.00Balance Due

Thank you lor Your busincss! t

Kcep in aintt thal *e ako have Full Service

HVAC & Plunbing Divisions as wcll!

10634

N.t 30

Aano!ntPrice EachOescdplionOuantily

Crctl onk accqud' ho'ryrrct a cooceicac"'c *iA bc trlrg2d'



402 Airpdt lhivr
Williqrtosq NJ 08094
OEcs 85&262-2305
l*:855-262-807

Licase #1,1676

Bill To

City ofVhclrad
640 E- Wood SftctvitElodNJ 0E36O

dgrcir@Yildedcr'ty.org
trtrocdl@viaclodcity.cg
tuotslc@vhchdcity.otg

rtheast Date lnvoi:e #

10635
t GC S€RltlCES r

Sttp To

Wrtll Dcprt Pury Saation #12
2195 Hclclr AYe
ViDdsld, NJ 08360

ProjectDate of SsrviceDue DaleT€rmsWork Order #

w82fi5 t, Movc Control Pa...nn3n024Nct 30wE24-55 t

Prlce Each

0.000.00

t 24.00
71.61

City ofvi!# Prry SEeioD *12- Illorc Co4ttot ?ed

I Ul3A+ Wrd ovrtirb vilt D.trni!. Gor ,II idc. of ncw LFut Mtdc r tirt qf E tc'he end

6ot lot !.

I Ul &:t+ t 6!cd ![ citqdb b grtoD!, tnix.r, lnd cooEol pcl Shut rb*a all cquipat td
;.a off.!.fro aaar ir Diseqix*a an cqtdpoat bcili allr io bb'l s Gt'L ibo w's

al*#i t-f *r*1 prad dowo otr6c rrtl io ordcr o provirle rooru 6( lic tt* lo b'
r.-t .a to- ir "rc-l bc;rioo. S.: coegl lod i! uoli.. to@ urril it 

"a 
bG r'loc'r'd to il!

nair loc{id and EouGd.R.vist whlo D.@il tls&aa ou!
f$orSti8it
Fu!.., whrotB, Ti.t, Mitc E .aidi

Crtdk ctrds eccqkd, ho',,c*t a eavcaic*c lcc vill bt essacd'

20

$2,553.61Total

s0.00Palnnents/Credits

S2,5s.5rBalance Due

lnvoice

4nV2025
I

P.O. No.

5fitn025

ArnountDesctiptionOuanfty

1480.00
73.61

Thaah you for Yur busincs! !

Kcq id aiad that rc oko have Fult Setvice

HY{C & Pturrrbing Divisions as wcll!



RECEIVED
APR I 1 2025

CltY (); 'r lr.,: i
FT

OIIice 856-l6l-2]0-i
FaI: 856-2b 2-2-107 t rtheast
,O2 Aiqrvt

LiEsi'., I I 4676

Bill To

Ciry of Vindud
Ath:,fcrollnts Paylblc
6,$ E. Wood Succt
Virrtud.NJ 0t360
CiTyAcHPlylblc@itrclsndc iry.org

lnvoice
Daie

lccSEl EES&

Ship To

W.Gr D+n Pump Surioo *12
2195 Hdcs Art
VirElord. NI 08160

P.O. No. Work Order # Tems Due Date Date of Service Proiect

!vE5.026t Nc( 30 5nnD75 3n1.2025 rrF25-026!, Rcwirt Puotp Sr-.

QuEntity Descriplion P.k€ Each

73

\vlE D.r.nnEnt PtlEp Sulidt Jl2- tltiIl f lep St tbt

3442r- Dcmocd condsil fulbd b.d( wir€s. t.rt led wirlr. ln.ldlqt tlrul Mountcid ('6itEl i!

.;25J2J- lnsdhd cot,duit. lrEtrllcd rrul lttsllcd crriEt Pullcd tiar

lr26l2J. llllrlkd (fflet lfts&llcd I .ttt. PllLd wir':. Wircd conrml crhiEr Wircd sll .ooltols
Itd po*!r for rloto.s YFD'! ,olinoids. L$.lcd .ll citE1lili Tcn d pos'l' &a lmIors 5d hrd
viaciead Eurr conlirm rotstioo. co uldrt va.i&- lillc moL.loltlirn \rith no $r&t h it bu! lbay

$il !iq.d Gonlirln $tt! lh+ cLattd dE Ert dt n rc-lilLd Dcrr.d old lr6rar h lime room
Fouod circoir l$clcd Err hc.{Cr lrrl rrr1 carlcr. l {.llad lYitc( I-.sl{( l.bckd ard cLr€d up.

,274t- Rrn coduil lruulcd rimcr tBitdr &d ordlEr &t duar .ollcctlx in littrc toonl. Fo'.id &d
hicLd lirErri. Pulld rdte. Rln coduir .d LBt lL{ bor f6, rornircce ot4l.L TcLd rtd
bbclcd circul- Ran cocduil aod inralLd ouLl for p.lrD. LrddLd outlcr rod lsn&d \ tE
lng.tld dfks 6t iolilinii. Llrlcd lrirrs. Tcr.d hblcd- rnd dcucd ap.

lrlo, Strbht
PipG. Suur ClftLr. THIN. Crrllcr. Coial Borcr MisE tnnlrilb

C.r{it ccrdt occ.?G,l, hottatat o co,,tt:Iiciaa lea \ill he asrctre .

0.00

l1.r.0o
t..191.t7

0.00

9.052.00
t.J9t.8?

Thanh yon lor yout brlsin.ss!!

Ncep i t tind lha, ve olso hav Full Scrrice
HVAC &. Plumhhrg Divisions os *ell!

Total t r0,544.E7

Payments/Credits s0.00

Balance Due s105i4.87

hvoicc {
47n075 I06I9



402 Airpon ftivc
Wi[ialostowE, N-l 08091
O6cc: 656-262-2305
Fu:856-262-23O7

n
1 rtheast

lnvoice
Dale lrwoice #

411112025 10633
&GC S€RI'EES r

Licc!6.c ilt+676

Bill To

Ory ofVird8ld
640 E Wood Strclt \fiDslan4 NJ 083@
dgarci@YiD€hDdcity.oIg
bkcoft dt@viEl8dcity.org
dEor.lEs@viochndcity.org

$ip To

Punp Surioo *13
936 MagDolis Rd
ViDcLsd NJ 0t360

P.O. No. Work Order # Terms Date of SeMce Project

wE2+l I l7 N.t 30 5ntDa25 t tvztzl WE2+l I 17, Prq SLlion L..

Ouantity 06cription Pn'cs Eaci Amdrnt

3E

City ofvircLrd PrEp stdirD ,t }. Roro'rrtir.r

I l,/l lr,4- W.ar ovcrjob with Dcrni& Wrirt ov., lryout ofoE ner.quiprtrsl l{rd. . li$ of
orrcdalr Finishcd rb of old codrits .lrd c'dlch€ rt t.ontro{.d lhc old t}rlro- Rrmvrd
rt t r!d*t . D lon3srlccrd.d h ltc Ped.

I l[dlt+ Pictrd up n citb t@ ${9ly housr. Ectlr ntei8s l'PvC GqD.rLtiog Eqrsb qP

rbovc dop cciliog,-r 'ia out supPorts iE joidt trd ddilg rEut rr nc'd'd' Moo*'d trcr' c@aol

""Urr"t 
aoi Uroogbr 

"*d,ril 
iao'rt t"p- nt ooO"r coduil oul ofcooEol P€stl tbow droP

cdiag tDsnrd D.s rrr* Iocetion (mt io phcr y.r)
t Vt SL+n**a u-".a.a b.r.t t. in E DGI &d ilsllcd lcs krrlc.! &r c@nol c'bic &d
Di&. Dtor. Frrisb.i cordutu nn to t rt loc.lioo &d Edtrt d jlrdio! bo! Pu0d vLc too
p!!cl b cootsll crbiErt Iruhd vir.s iD porl TrSscd tr!.tcr itdicding trot !o-191t"-I!d.d
rrilca i! clotlol pillcl, ti.utGdjl,Ilcli@ bor to coulot p.tlcl. h jection box.d&i.3P sgitch

o bcoscd g rbqdirwt fa rnillt EoE S'trd tbc tine ri{c cflhc switcl Clcaacd u9 cra'
O!.E Eda, pury, @irot, .!d vllE arc b pLcc eill r!{l!I! b 6ri.h.
I.hor Slrishr
Pvq Br!ak6, Hrrdlvq!, IHHN' Aucton, Struf Mbc !|'t thh

0.00

I24,00
I,107.5E

0.00

4312.0O
1,107.5t

Thank yvu for yout bu.sincss! !

Kecp in mind lhat *e also have Full Senicc
frVAC & Ptunbing Dtvisiots as x'elll

Total s5,819.53

PaymentsJCredlts s0.00

Balance Due ts"8195E

Due Date

C'(ltltl cc.ls ,ee?ud, hswawt t aawaicacc le will bc ,,ssesscd.




